

OD-1

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

IA No.GA-COM 2 of 2024

In

AP-COM 91 of 2024

SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED  
VS.  
MR. PRADYUMNA SINHA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Advocate, Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Mrs. Shreya  
Trivedi, Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. Anirban Ray(VC), Mr. Shaunak Mitra, Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya,  
Advocates for the respondents.

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Mr. Aniket Chaudhury, Advocates for intervenor.

The Court : The application has appeared in the list of this Bench on  
being mentioned as the urgent determination in the absence of the regular  
Bench is assigned to this Bench.

The matter is, however, released on personal ground.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)