

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Commercial Division
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/91/2024
IA No. GA-COM/1/2024, GA-COM/2/2024

SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED
-VS-
MR. PRADYUMNA SINHA AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : August 5, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Soumya Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Adv.
Ms. Suparna Sardar, Adv.
Ms. Susrea Mitra, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.
Mr. Shounak Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv.
...for the respondents

Mr. Sourajit Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Chaudhury, Adv.
...for the Intervener

The Court: By an order dated 1st August, 2024, this matter has been specially assigned to this Court. Now the matter is listed as 'To Be Mentioned'.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the Regular Bench is already in session and prays for release of the matter from the list of this Court so as to enable the petitioner to mention before the Regular Bench for listing the matter.

In view of the above, let the matter be released from the list of this Court as per the prayer made by the counsel for the petitioner with the

liberty to the parties to mention before the appropriate Court for listing the matter.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

sp3