

ODC-4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
[Commercial Division]

AP-COM/91/2024
IA NO: GA-COM/1/2024, GA-COM/2/2024

SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED
VS
MR. PRADYUMNA SINHA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SABYASACHI BHATTACHARYYA

Date : 21st August, 2024

Appearance:

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Adv.

Mr. Soumya Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Adv.

Ms. Suparna Sardar, Adv.

...for petitioner.

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. A. Chaudhury, Adv.

...for Intervenor.

Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.

Mr. Shounak Mitra, Adv.

Mr. V. Achariya, Adv.

..for respondent.

The Court:- Since I personally know the respondent no. 1 in the matter, let the matter stand released from my list on personal ground, with liberty to the parties to take appropriate steps for assignment before a different Bench.

(SABYASACHI BHATTACHARYYA, J.)

SK.