

OCD-1&2

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/91/2024  
IA NO: GA-COM/1/2024  
SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED  
VS  
MR PRADYUMNA SINHA AND ORS.

AND

AP-COM/857/2024  
SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED  
VS  
MR PRADYUMNA SINHA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: November 27, 2024.

Appearance :

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Adv.  
... for the petitioner

Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shaunak Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv.  
Ms. Sannidhya Dutta, Adv.  
...for the respondent

Mr. Suddhasatva Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.  
Mr. Aniket Chaudhury, Adv.  
...for the Ashika Stock Broking Ltd.

The Court: Mr. Jishnu Saha, learned senior counsel, is appearing  
for the petitioner.

Mr. Anirban Ray, learned senior counsel, is appearing for the  
respondents.

Mr. Suddhasatva Banerjee, learned counsel, is appearing for the Ashika Stock Broking Ltd.

The learned advocate is appearing for the Ashika Stock Broking Limited has filed the list of documents in terms of the order passed by this order dated 25<sup>th</sup> November, 2024 after serving the same to the learned counsel for the petitioner as well as respondents. It is informed that the same was served at the last night at 11:30 PM. Accordingly, the respondents required sometime.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the parties, let the matter appear on 29<sup>th</sup> November, 2024, as specially fixed matter at the same time.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

DB