

OCD-25

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/91/2024

SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED
VS
MR. PRADYUMNA SINHA AND ORS.

AND

AP-COM/857/2024
IA NO. GA-COM/1/2024

SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED
VS
MR. PRADYUMNA SINHA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : January 10, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Adv.
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Suparna Sardar, Adv.
Mr. Subhadeep Podder, Adv.
Mr. Richik Saha, Adv.
...for the plaintiff/petitioner.

Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shounak Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv.
Mr. Sannidhya Dutta, Adv.
...for the respondents.

The Court: Mr. Jishnu Saha, learned Senior Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Mr. Anirban Ray, learned Senior Counsel, is appearing for the respondents.

Counsel for the petitioner submitted that the interim order granted earlier is going to be expired today and prays for extension of interim order.

Counsel for the respondent prays for extension of time to file affidavit in opposition.

Considering the submission made by the learned counsel for the respondent, time to file affidavit in opposition is extended for a further period of two weeks; reply, if any, thereto be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter appear on 7th February, 2025.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till 11th February, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

gb