

OD – 21 & 22

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

AP-COM/91/2024
IA NO: GA-COM/1/2024
SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED
VS
MR. PRADYUMNA SINHA AND ORS.

AP-COM/857/2024
SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED
VS
MR. PRADYUMNA SINHA AND ORS.

BEFORE :
HON'BLE JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
DATE : 16TH JUNE 2025.

Appearance :
Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Adv.
...for petitioner
Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shaunak Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv.
Mr. Sannidhya Dutta, Adv.
...for respondents
Mr. Sourajit Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Choudhury, Adv.
...for intervenor

1. The Court :- Mr. Jishnu Saha, learned Senior Advocate is appearing for the petitioner.
2. Mr. Anirban Ray, learned Senior Advocate is appearing for the respondents.

3. Mr. Sourajit Dasgupta, learned Advocate is appearing for the intervenor.
4. Counsel for the respondents submits that the respondents have filed an appeal against the order passed by this Court dated 16.12.2024 in AP-COM/857/2024 and the same is fixed before the Appellate Court on 30.06.2025.
5. In view of the above, let the matters appear on 15.07.2025 at 12.30 noon.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

GH.