

OCD-1

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/91/2024
IA No.GA-COM/1/2024

SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED
VS
MR. PRADYUMNA SINHA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : August 11, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Adv.
... for the petitioner

Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shounak Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv.
Mr. Sannidhya Dutta, Adv.
... for the respondent nos.1 to 4

Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Chaudhary, Adv.
... for the intervenor (Ashika Stock Broking Limited)

1. As per the prayer made by the Counsel for the parties, let the matter appear on 18th August, 2025 under the heading "Specially Assigned Matters" at the top.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS