

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/91/2024
IA No.GA-COM/1/2024

SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED
VS
MR. PRADYUMNA SINHA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : August 18, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Adv.
... for the petitioner

Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shounak Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv.
Mr. Sannidhya Dutta, Adv.
... for the respondents

Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Aritra Chakraborty, Adv.
... for the intervenor (Ashika Stock Broking Limited)

1. Learned Counsel for the petitioner has concluded his argument.
2. Learned Counsel for the respondents has also argued the matter for some time but due to paucity of time, hearing could not be completed. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned.
3. Let the matter appear on 21st August, 2025 under the same heading.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)